
Calendar Contract For:

Event Name Date Day Time In: 2:00 PM
Time Out:

Midnight
Company Name: Contact:

Event Discription Event Type:

Attendance
1000

Ticketed
no

Fee Schedule  Rate:  Total:
Rental License Fee $10,500 $5,000
Facilities
Building Overtime (After 10 Hrs) @ $250/Hr.
VIP Room Rental (Downstairs for 75 PP) $1,000 TBD
Bar Buyout $5,000
Utilities $600 waived
Stage Power Disconnects $1,000
Lighting
Standard Conventional Lighting $2,000 waived
Moving Lights Package $3,500  
Audio
THX Surround Sound $1,500
Front of House (Main) $2,000 waived
On Stage Monitors $2,000  
Video Projection / Recording
Video Projection Downstage Screen 42'x20' $1,000 TBD
Video Projection Upstage Screen 16'x20' $800
Christie Projector $2,500
Cleaning
Event Cleaning $800  
VIP Room Cleaning (If used for catering) $250
Additional Trash Removal / Dumpster Rental $350
Confetti Cleanup $375
Miscellaneous
Advertising $750
Parking Meters & Permits (Hamilton Ave) $1,700  
Green Room Hospitality $500

Ticketing
Facility Fee $5  
Printing Fee $1
Merchandise Split 70/30

Event Cost 5,000.00$     

FOH- Required for all  Events Hours # of Staff Rate PTEB
Ushers 1 per 75 $20/hour 6 2 $28.40  
Porter 1 ea $150 ea flat rate 1 $150.00  
Security 1 per 200 $48/hour 6 2 $68.16  
Box Office 1 per 500 $25/hour 6 2 $35.50  
Bathroom Attendants 2 ea $150 ea flat rate 2 $150.00  
FOH Manager 1 ea $42.50/hour 10 1 $60.35  
Tech Production Manager 1 ea $42.50/hour 10 1 60.35$     
Tech Staff (Tech Staff is billed at 8 hrs - OT is additional) 10* 5 $46.15  
StageHands & Loaders as Needed $32.50 to $42.50/ Hr *Overtime 5 staff *2hours*$46.15=1 

33%  Rental Deposit Due Upon Signing             Damage Deposit: -$               
5,000.00$     

Deposit  33% Rental Deposit: -$               
Non Refundable due at signing.  50% of balance due 30 days prior to event. Payment:
Full Payment required 10 days prior to load in.        Due: 5,000.00$     

  

Sterling Venue Ventures, LLC Client Signature

*  By signing this Agreement, you are agreeing and to ALL Terms and Conditions  
     of the BHPAC / Saban Theatre Contract.     
*  Make all checks payable to:  Sterling Venue Ventures, LLC
  

($2500 per evening flat fee)

 

BHHS Instrumental Concerts Apr 30 & May 1 Mon & Tue

Theatre Staff

                    Total Fees:

Additional Notes:

Bill Bradbury

Beverly Hills Performing Arts Center

Orchestra & Band Concerts
High School Concerts

       Sterling Venue Ventures  *****  Canyon @ The Saban *****   Saban Theatre

 

Beverly Hills High School
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